CAIRO TOWN BOARD
October 7, 2024

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES:

August 21, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes
September 9, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes

New Business:

1. Public Hearing - Amend Zoning Laws Sect VI.- A - 5.
2. Public Hearing - Override Tax Levy Limit
3. Park Benches

Correspondence:

1. Resignation Letter — Planning Board Member
2. Letter from the Office of the County Administrator

Resolutions:

2024-189

2024-190
2024-191

2024-192
2024-193
2024-194
2024-195
2024-196
2024-197
2024-198
2024-199
2024-200

2024-201

Agreeing to Waive 30-Day Waiting Period for State Liquor Authority
License - Glens Falls House (email/in-person approved 9/26/24)

Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills — September

Approve to Hiring Full Time Justice Court Office Administrative
Assistant

Approve to Hire Full-Time Parks, Buildings & Grounds Employee

Receipt of Monthly supervisor’s Report — September

Approve to Adopt the Pro-Housing Communities Pledge

Approve Grant Writer for New York Forward Grant Program

Accept Water Billing

Grant Permission to Attend 2025 Annual Meeting & Training School

Advertise for Bid — Concrete Slab at the Angelo Canna Town Park

Authorize a Public Hearing — Present Preliminary 2025 Budget

Approve Stipend for the Code Enforcement Officer for Performing
Building Inspector Duties

Approve Highway Department to Purchase Two Trucks



Monthly Reports:

1. Library Report

Report of Committees —

Jason Watts -

Mary-Jo Cords -

Debra Bogins -

Timothy Murphy -

Michael Flaherty —

Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair
Insurance/Health Insurance
Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Assessor
Library
Community Center

Highway
Water/Sewer
Ambulance

Greene County EMS

Code/Building/Zoning
Planning Board
Animal Control

Courts
Police



